g i o —————

ime rmpe e s R P

PILLO FOR RLCORD: /-2 / 19/%~§t 5/'/5_' o'clock ?

LULY RLCOURUL D /= A5 590 o'clock
CeSTRLMENT NU, XCLEFSTOR UNTY CL
BY{)Z.{' [‘/*{c Z/\ dd DEPUTY
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER' COURT
REGULAR MEETING
JANUARY 13, 1975 ~3 RN
10:00 A.M. o U2 nie Do

At the Meeting of the Tyler County Commissioner's Court held on the
above date and time, all members were present and the }Meeting opened
with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm, Parks to ap-
prove and accept the plat of Timberlake: Subdivision off of the Hil-
lister, Spurger Highway for filing purposes only, and it was designated
as plat number 184. Mr. Kennedy from the Health Department approved
the sanitation of the Subdivision. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm., Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve
the paying of the bills as submitted by the auditor's office. See
the attached bills. All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to set the
salaries of 1975 for the County officials and employees the same as
1974, See the attached salary schedule. All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to table

the resolution concerning the radio equipment for the Sheriff's office
with the Deep Eastex Council of Governments., All voted yes, none voted
no.

A motion was made by Comm, Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve
the Amendment to the Tyler County 1974 budget. See the attached amend-
ment, All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Best to approve
Hilda Coats as a part-time deputy in the District €lerk's office.
All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve
the monthly reports of the County Extension office, All voted yes, none
voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve
the $3,000 Tax Exemption for persons 65 and over in the payment of County
taxes. All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm, Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to approve
the bid of Lufkin Typewriter Company for two typewriters in the Tax
O0f fice, this being the lowest bid. See the attached bids. All voted
yes, none voted no. This will be paid through the Revenue Fund.

The Meeting recessed until 9:00 A.,M, Tuesday January 14.

The Tyler County Commissioner's Court reopened at 9:30 a.m. on January
14, All members were present and the Meeting opened with a prayer.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to set the
number of employees for 1975 as the same as it was for 1974, All voted
ves, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to set sick
leave, vacation time and holidays the same as last year. The holidays
are as follows:

January 1, 1975 New Years Day

February 17, 1975 George Washington's Birthday
May 27, 1975 Memorial Day

July 4, 1975 Independence Day

September 1., 1975 Labor Day

October 27, 1975 Veterans Day

2 days Thanksgiving

2 days Christmas

All voted yes, none voted no.



Evor 002 PAGE 6317

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt to appoint
Comm., Joe Best the Airport Manager. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to appoint
Judge Mann the Courthouse Manager. All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm., Best and seconded by Comm, Jordan to set the
fire department payments the same as last year and to add Dam B Fire
Department to the list, All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Jordan to issue
a call for inventories of all offices and that this inventory be due
the tenth of February 1975, All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm, Belt to appoint
the following election Judges and alternates for 1975, All voted yes,
none voted no.

Precinct Judge Alternate

1 Jim Ferguson Esca Walker

4 Herman L[lliott Harold Davis

7 C.A. Seamons Herold Lewis

8 Herman Poole A.G. Walker

9 Lewis Hanks Johnny Ed Hanks

10 E.C. Hardin Kenneth Freeman

17 Joe Loggins Archie Nash

13 H.C. Pedigo powe 410 ¢ £~ Segme w/

14 B.E, Maye Leo Gunter

15 Amos Hutto ‘ Bobby Jenkins

16 Claudie Read Mrs. Beth Howar
Absentee Mrs, Ida Mae Stamps Mrs.,~E+Hta-davrs -

18 Kirby Pope J.P, Miller

A motion was made by Comm, Jordan and seconded by Comm, Parks to set
the election hours for Tyler County and to open at 8:00 a.m. and to close
at 7:00 p.m., All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Belt that the
County advertise for bids for gas, oil, and grease. All voted ves,
none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm., Belt to appoint
the following people on the Tyler County Grievance Committee as per list
drawn from the 1974 Grand Jury List,.

(1) Eddie Lewis
(2) B.W., Worthy
(3} Marvin Raimer

The following are the alternates:

(1) C.J. Ogden
(2) Kenneth Odom
(3) Jim Hicks

All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Parks and seconded by Comm. Jordan to renew
the contract with Irene Amacker to feed the prisoners at the Tyler County
jail at the same price as last year. All voted ves, none voted no.

The City will be billed each month for their cost.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Belt to authorize
the Tax Collector to advertise the bids to prepare the tax roll, All
voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Jordan and seconded by Comm. Belt to resolve
that all elected officials of Tyler County be paid on a salary basis
on 1975, All voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm., Belt to allocate
the first quarter Revenue check of $42,274 and to use 10,500 dollars
to operate the Tax Office for the first three months period and the



) Vot 002 mie 533

balance would be set aside in an interest, paying a fund for the construc-
tion of a jail., All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Best to set the
terms of the Tyler County Court as follows:

January terms, April term, July term, and the October term

All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm, Jordan to appoint
J.B. Coffman as chairman of the Tyler County Historical Committee and to
allow him to appoint the various chairmen of the committee. All voted
yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm, Parks to table
the consideration of insurance for the Courthouse for further study. All
voted yes, none voted no,

A motion was made by Comm. Jordan and seconded by Comm. Best to approve
payment out of the Revenue Sharing of $5,000 to the Tyler County 4-H
Club as was previously allocated. All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm, Jordan and seconded by Comm. Best to approve

the application of the District and County Clerk's to attend the seminar
at Texas A§M on February 25, 26, and 27 1975 and to pay their expenses.

All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm, Jordan to accept
bids on the Stafford Lowden Company on distributive sheets for the County
Treasurers office. See the attached bids., All voted yes, none voted no.

A motion was made by Comm. Belt and seconded by Comm. Jordan to set the
regulations concerning hospitalization insurance as follows, that in order
for a person to be eligible for insurance, they must be on the County pay-
roll and if he is being paid by two counties, Tyler County must pay it's
share of insurance based on the salary that is paid. For, Comm. Jordan,
and Comm, Belt. Against, Comm. Parks, Comm. Best and Judge Mann. Motion
lost,

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to set the
regulations concerning hospitalization insurance as follows, that in order
for a person to be eligible for insurance, they must be on the County pay-
roll and if he is being paid by two counties, Tyler County must pay it's
share of insurance based on the salary that is paid. However, that the
County School Superintendent be allowed on the County's insurance because
his predecessor in office was on the County's hospitalization insurance.
For, Comm. Parks, Best,Judge Mann. Against, Comm. Belt and Comm. Jordan,
Motion carried.

A motion was made by Comm. Parks and seconded by Comm. Jordan that the
County School Superintendent pay the cost of his own bond and that his
office expenses not be paid by Tyler County. All voted yes, none voted
no.

A motion was made by Comm. Best and seconded by Comm. Parks to set the
automobile allowance for officials the same as last year and to put the
Justice oé;;pg Peace, c . #1 on the list, All voted yes, none voted no.

SIGNED{N (e 41( /7£ﬁ1~h’ Tom D. Mann, County Judge

s

(}4hxkc7; /3224;%1\\ Joe I, Best, Comm, Pct, #1
/4%fbﬂ/4?4?"4/¢94//’/ H,M., Parks, Comm. Pct. #2
y&hqﬂx’f7{ C/f/; /:;74_' Kenneth Belt, Comm., Pct, #3
: hﬁ¢m7/\26~ yﬁﬁx,g4£fzf James R, Jordan, Comm. Pct. #4

;;f TT’EST //i//

* Allen Sturrock, County Clerk

..l



AUSTIN FULLER

COUNTY TREASURER
TYLER COUNTY

e
WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979 e UYL

January 10, 1975

7hit (3;323

The following listed bids were received by phone to cover costs on
ledger sheets to be used by County Treasurer's offic-. Thes- bids
will be confirmed by letter.

Amount
1000

2000

1000

2000

1000

2000

HART GRAPHICS

Description Unit Price Amount
Size: 16 x 21 875.00 875.00
Paper: #4 Ledgrr - Green
Rul~d and printrd - 2 siders diffcrent
Punched for post binder
Same as above 1139.46 1139.46
STAFFORD LOWDEN
Size: 16 x 21 215.00 215.00
Paper: #4 Ledgrr - Green
Bul-d and printed - 2 gides diffrr-nt
Punched for post binder
Sames as above 343,77 343.77
BENNETT'S OFFICT SUPPLY
Size: 16 X 21 409.45 409.45
Paper: #4 Ledgcr - Green
Ruled and printed - 2 sides different
Punched for post binder
Same as above 267.90 535.80

Austin Fuller, C

ounty Treasurer



oo UUZ mi 6xJ

GENERAL FUND
CONTINUED

AMENDMENT TO 1975 TYLER CCUNTY BUDGET

BUDGET BUDGET
1974 ESTIMATE
1972

*¥¥  TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR

Salary 1.0, 100,00 $10,100.00
Hegular Deputy Hire 23,005.92 18,50L.C0
Assessing Deputies 6,408.00 6,44,20.00
Stationery & Supplies 7000, 00 7,0C0.00
Telephone 500.00 LOG. 00
Postags 1,800.00 1,800.00
Mise, & Travel 500,0 500.00
Certificate of Title 20,20 2,0.00
Car Allowance (= 200. 00
Total Tax Assessor L9,552.92 LE, 261, .00
ALL OTHER :

Service Machines 950.00 950.00
Sccial Security Taxes 10,4000.,00 13,300.C0
Tyler County Retirement ~0= L3481L.00
501l & Water Conservation 500.00 (=

DET & Misc. Dues 10,0GC. 00 1,000.00
Veterans Service Officer 2401600 2,016.0C
Veterans Service Expense 150.00 150,00
Bondes for Officials 300.00 300.00
Valuation Warrants 644,60, 85 5,000.00
Alsn Shivers Library =0 =0
Rural Fire Proteection 1,500.00 1,800.00
Bistorical Survey 300.00 300,00
DET Miri-Dus Expense (O 14450.00
Commigsioners Court Bxpense ~0O— 100.00
Total Other Expenses $32,176.85 $70,180.00

*¥%  TO BE FINANCHED BY FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING.
The above corrections to the 1975 Tyler County Budget are as follows:

Decrease General Fund by deducting Tax Office from 1975 Budget.
Increase Miscellaneous Bxpenditures by $45,26L,.00 to include
the following:
Tyler County Betirement........ h34314.00
DET Mind Bus Bxpense....:ce.vss 14L5C.C0



AR

Lt UUZ meBal

J/"ﬂ MWM e P

/JZ// ;7&// JQ& 2?/ /C;’WMV,Z%&?

Ve é‘? /et ()
# Gogak - é%j/f/ E%




SALES & SERVICE

ANGELINA TYPEWRITER CO., INC.

TYPEWRITERS - ADDING MACHINES CALCULATORS
CAGH REGISTERS
501 E. LUFKIN AVENUE P.O. DRAWER 1804

LUFKIN. TEXAS 75901
PHONE 713/632-3871

F Vot U{,‘Z e B

PRV
3 R 1 PR

T R

L3 ™ Model U fxecullve 410,80

13 " Moael B " 450,00

i7" Model C n 420,00

17" Model D f 485.00

Selectric 425,00

Elements (each) 21.00
Cash Hegisters

J L M Model 38 $1,100.00

g8 Total
S How keyboard

we will allow $125.00 trade-in for esach of the
Dlivett: Editor II Typewriters.

This bid replaces the ane of June 12, 1974,
Thank you for letting us submit the preceding
gquotations for bids and 1T we can be of any
further service to you, please do not hesitate

ts call us.

sincerely yours,

) v {//{ v,
\“ai/fir-{;,«é/t/{ A L */i/u

_(]f You orz[jej wrant to fnu/ onae, l:u‘cj L:.‘f,::'znzziﬂ



STORY “WRIGHT 12, ing and Office Supply Co, Ine.

se oo DOgOOUDOOO0pPOOQGCBoO0AdRSEto00QOdGOCY00asedood0ORGCE0oacoso za30a

pooaooDgan ]
PHONE 713/634-3324 ] P,O.BOX 13a3 . LUFKIN, TEXAS 75%01

Uiz mie B4

L Vit

JUNE 5, 1974
TaX OFFICE
TYLER COUNTY
WOODVILLE, TEXAS
Dear Mrs. Tolbert:
We ars happy to quote the following prices:

2 FACIT Model 1B21FR Heavy Duty Electric
TypPeWwPriters —-—=--mem oo me e $548 .00 Ea.

Less Trade Ins. 2 Olivetti Editor 2 Typewriters 50,00 Ea.

If you have any other gqueslions please do not
hesitate to call.

Yours very truly,

Frank L. Williamg, Sales



JASPER. NEWTON., HARDIN TRI-COUNTY HEALTH UNIT
Gf”s ]
e UUZ o 44

Honorable, Tom Dick Mann, Ceunty Judge
Cormissioners Court, Tyler County

On December 18, 1974, I made a survey of Coastal States Timber Company, off High-

way 1013 between Spurger and Hillister, approximately 6 miles from Spurger on the
South side of the highway, located in Abstract 846, A, Hutchins Survey %BBB&C)

Section 4, Tyler County, seventy three (73) acres mere or less. According to the
percolation test, the size of the Lots will meet the Texas State Department of Health
reauirements with a mirimum of 250 feet of drain field and a 500 gallon septic tank
installed according to the rules and regulations of the State Health Department. With
these conditions met in the future there will be some more Lots added te this Sub-div-
igion and there will be no Lots less than 20,000 square feet.

\ie approve the above Sub-division on this the 8th. day of January, 1975

Approved by: Zéé;é;;/ﬁt;a7ﬂf7ﬂl/2;”l /rlips

E- D. Kennedy, Roso \
101 Gourthouse Annex
Jesper, Texas 75951

day of _ January, 1975

'Sgérn to and suscribed before me this




0o 0%e

00705

e R

O
e

{d
FasTe

i

Mar

(v

Ty

Lt

H

Loty

J




ot
ol i

Futnbier

,,,,, - - - - — - - . - e - — S Y S, ——
t
. e e —— — - e —— e
£
'
- - e sy B e T U ——— [T
I
i
— —— [, U S —— SRV

S e
i a0
COUNTY

[P
Ll i 028

37 i
e T

JUDGE

o+
s

YA

COUNTY AUDITOR



I o
i
— S — “_ S . o S PR P
u
R S ~ i I . L .
- _ R IO R
— N S _ — o
!
1

PR

v

COUNTY AUDITGR




-

L b

p U

i}ng‘;‘

Cd e N

FUND TY{LER COUNTY,

CLAIM REGISTER AND MINUTES OF ACCQUNTS ALLOWED,  Jury

o UUZ e 643

Claim

Numtrer

NAME OF CLAIMANT

|
f

NATURE GF CLAIM

Amount of

3617 | Simen Harh Juvy Fee DL00
3627 Bill Joneg, Ably Court Appld Ably-=Jd HMitchell |  5C.C0
- 2658 I A Melaffey, ALty Donzrbo Anphd abiore=C Baaon SO
36L8 Southwestern Bsll Telephone bist. Judge Telephone Txn _ L3 L
3608 bheat, WHhealyd Sbalford Cha. bfpptd atty B Corawsv, G p Baoe 865.00
o 3716 | Petrica Brown, Districh Clerk peliy cesh receipbs - 2R
371k . _iPatricia Dromm, Districh Clerdc. {Pebit Jury
3715 |U. 8. Posbmaster . |Shampe=District olerk
3663 . | Jemes M AlMison,Atby _ iCourt apptd atty Steven Tatro
3597 [ Citivens State Banl. . \Petlt Jury Feg 3500
Gaa | Lt Finwepe Y et D ST s ST
b
_ s . e e . —
...... U D ; -
JRE——

APPROV

0

e

L322

COUNTY

JUDGE

THIS A7 day of_’;ﬂﬂ 187
P
A 577 4

CLAIMS%#;E{Q %ﬁﬁ;i
P T S 5}”‘

COUNTY AUDITOR



: - e
T R N N,
CEAOGE O LA AN

Ly

e AT e S Henaton, Zlochei
- =
AR | Southwesion —
i
_ _ e ¥
.
i
B - — -
,
i
- T T - !
1
— . - —_— —— o r——— - '
!
1
S ) :

_day of

Yl

1927

APPRO,?D THIS AT
coéw

TY JUDGE

CLAIMS uﬁECKE? f\m/byw\ »

jiz’.)u ¥l ")";.lr

COUNTY AUDITOR )



z CanToE T ; R Lo
LvoL 32 o Bod

34689 G f Welding Supoly
_ 37z L Gulf states Utildties _
] il
LRBEG Ogden. Chevrolaly Ina. } o )
. B S L e - S 112
_— 7,7,,,_1__ —_——— N —— [—— —— i
i

THIS _u_f,_;,,\_dav_’o)f, e 0757
{

&7 AV //}’///"ﬂ,ia_m_, CLAIMS GH FCKED W ADERO

COUNTY JUDGE JOSTAE N

COUNTY AUDITOR



370,

A

A0 .

ey L
PSCTRRY
__}_3.:...;‘5«},_.4.}

| Freeman Cong

g,ll,a, ,,E

dackason's

T
1§

T

crete Works

Gudf States Dtdlities o

Tirnyvard HMoto

L Vaineon.Hiohid Dendbey

JAuto b

. TR et
i - ‘.
AL £y o
AN OF

Lmdr 011 Corporation

s_Industrisl

Sunpplics

.-.--A—-—-{:u- -

e

o, o

o wl

AV S—

coud “JT\-,(A;H

b




[ Tt T (‘ . 1y ,_!
R h ; L L . _ B N
- —— :?,': iy Pl i = = Pabii e
| . :
; FART DT LA
ar !
E i} e
o ‘ i (D1 I S o
{
[y 1,
L G ol bworms O Dar e
|
R ;3(17‘;‘..._#]‘..‘5'\ A 5 T e SV
Y ;o
2oER | Chaster ) S _ -
e s,
angh o VO hdzens O _ B
SEFT LG Dlyde Preeman. - .
26825 | Famerts Feed & Supply Co.
4 d S A R Qg
2676 | Moore's Exxon Scrvice Statlon
. AA5 M & COI1 Comparny . ..
4681 | .Sam Houston Flectrie .
LY 15 . T B Q. T - >
2683 1 Thormton Hevrduwars & Avpliance
- o I e *_ :
|
e — o —f - ——— o — — — PR —_— _ am e s 4
N 4 S

Ern Av., AT CLAIMSEHEC W_Appaox-
COUNTY JUDGE B m‘g (,W\,;y

APP70’V D THIS A7 .. day. o; -

COUNTY AUDITOR



B T

653

A A TSR

77777777 Tiorn _;:_‘ h )

B _!"—J':m?wr L B
O 1 ‘.
G L+ S :
362
o ogbs7 repracements _
— 367 N i Kol
. 3665 | Seneca Water Supply Corporation [Utilities 6,00 57

2669 . Vinson Mobil Cenber . |gas & Oil _ _ 223,60 ¢

Vsl LS

| parts

A&es  » K/,/

e !
i
i
I - B _— _ — — - A
]
[ [ I _ i
e — I— -
¢
;
;
1
:
-
i
i
-
!
I I N e — e — — e —_ e
i
e —— - _ L e - . i
— ;,,,,,__ ————— .rq:yg.
]

APPROVED THIS

S e

o '

A7 v ol J&;.Z;, g T
—F g AR R Iy
AV i e a—

EOUNTY JUDGE

CLAMMGBCHECKED A:“/' D APFC D

COLNTY AUDITOR

— S e




e ,ﬁuaLJJUZ;MBn‘L_ﬁ _
Claim A i
NAME OF CLAIMANT NATURE OF CLAIM mount ot
77Numberr Claim
2430 Hest Publishing Col N Pensl Code Booke—Sheriff 76.00
26273 Xerox Corp. Lemse on Mach. Co. Cldrk 160,00
RVAN _Thornton Hardware Hot ck. replacement cc Williems 63,69 B
3 Allen Sturrock Co. Clerk Court Costs Hot ck replace. 16.50
3719 Cartwrights Gro. L Groceries = W. Blakeney 35.00
____ . S § _ - 2
o ! . R - - o i
e ~ . - ) i
S S o _ - _
§
o S D - ~ 1
—_— —_ _- - —— e i
: i
|
N (S — S U
APPROVED THIS 2 ay off) Do 19RD T
4 . / 7
Gt AL // ﬂ—uﬂ N CLAIMSSHECKE D BB ARE G
COUNTY SUDGE T T
INTY JUDGE mé' Il

COLN TY AUDITOR




_ 3631 | Turners Radiator Sho

L Ge . Thompgon Co

w_ﬂmrner,TexaQQ —_ -

Fhore oxpenge  courthouss CE6, 0
o P Lo
Gouprlies B2y

C‘T(\tl] {;r}w

of Public le

State Dept..

1fzre

unLthS

& Bracket, i
Supnllies

Yonthly Allows:

- e‘*b ] 115 .

Hobbing

Texaco Ins.

| Texgaa .

- Supreme Sales CoO. . 1 Penal Mattresseg—Sheriff
E. A. Sturrock L Birth % Death Certificates jpl 1.

]

£ PP .
Stafford Lowden Co. | Svpplies B 57.8)

Offense report & Parcel post sher

| gas & oil—Sheriff

gas & oil—3heriff

X

mlig.

145.03

o,

| 3797 |

A Tyler Co. Social Security Fund
| Gagoline—~Judge

Repair Plumbing in womens Jail

Turner Plumbing co.

«!

S0c. Sec

. Dec.

2,150.42

08.97

| Repalrs to Autos-—-Sheriff

COUNTY JudGE

 Cdry of Moodwie 0 CTIIA%Ies G

O‘L"

Lhouse

~

r—

T

=

et

%t

f

v

| Tyvco Feed S | Weight Tickebsm— BRI S £
L Western Dabg Services . . Yoy, Monbhly Rerort _ RE.
Do Woodrome o _qoub of town luncheps % -
lestern Aubo Associabe Store Flashlihgt & batberies sherlff st
T2

f‘ J T

HEC}M# ?ju

oy A e 9,,,

COUNMNTY ALTOR

o “'—t" [




L i lehio
e o
o gesy {dobe Mana Irc,
»y
A0 Gzt e Ugvrnr . D

__3bse L § 5
3657 Jemes F. Boutilar, Do. Auditor  [Co. Ausitors Association Dues S50

~ A655 Tewis Hudscn.. . . SO jConstable Mileage & Fee o ‘L 91.0C

3613 | Trikble Groeery .. .. . Grocerics lesler Guiilory . LG 21 3

L 36LE | Jarrott's Pharmacy — | Fidm——Sherilf . AN

3661 1Jd. H, Kengsson, Jr. _ _.iHov. & Dec. Rent. Ageing Inf, 50.0C
3635 | Jack Lane Ford | hepairs to Autos——Fheriff 14,810

. 3622 . | 3K Business Products . JCo. Cleck . o hyues.36 0

36z | Mobil Ci1 Corp.. . Gag——0hieriff 38.76

ﬁ_iéiij_fﬂ Macks Auto Parts Sheriff—~HRepair to Autos 10.00

_ 3600 __lMann Furn. & Apol. Co. Adapitors Supplies £.98
5605 | Clint Qwens
_._.3620.

Trip Lo Austin For Ant Poison 54,58

| Jesn Phiilips 60 Mi.—Trip to Jasper ) 9.00

2600 Postmaster 326=2¢ Stemps—Tax office

!
§
_ 3598 | Polk County Treasurer Tyler County Portion of Pro. Debdl,500.00 |
3638 | Pate's Auto Parts & Garage parts—Sheriff Dept. 79,18

3662 | Pitney Bowes _ | Machine inspection—Co. Auditor 161,135

‘3653,,____Lﬁamo;m Vxron | Gag—Mind Bus 34,65

APPRETHD THIS 47 r#aw%‘m 187
) £ A{ﬁ e E CLAIMS E”Cf;? LD ARER GV £
COUNTY JUDGE B A

COUNTY AUDITOR




NAME OF

CLAIMANT

o 002 wiB57

MATURE OF CLAM |

125,95

rhgonarse—-Ctlor i I CAG A0

3593 | Brookshire Bros. . tocneclk replscement  C B Dubcse 53, 16—
36816 | Brockshire Bros, ccerleg--Vipsinia Mason 15.00
PYis T r ‘ :’27 =)

C35%1 | Tyler Co. Booster I Suprlies——Courthouse vl I e

1 Brookshire Bres.

1 Citigens State Bank .

| Golonial Life *u&_ccideni Ins.

Cavis Food Market

| Eastex Commmlicatlons

Ete§ Paper Co.

| Bdwards funeral IHome

East Texas Ixterminating Co.

| Repalrs on fadige—Sheriff

rﬂ@trchﬁﬁkrreplacement,clilhﬁxx£;“

Bap. Ing,——Dsc.

LGrocery Order——Charlic Davis

184

17

2

Arbulance for Jesse Barfield

Exterminating Courthouse

S

2t
JA5,00
26,001

R

Janitors Supplies

51, ¢

G

Austin Fuller

160 miles @ 15¢ mi. Trip to Jaspern
Bdi:nggﬂxakﬁ:ib¢ﬁiég+_ﬂgjmﬁuditar.m51A:Qum"

L. M, Feagin, Ins. _ !
)
Gassiotis . Mot ck. Replacenert Debra Henwvy | . 43.30 1
Goodyear Service Storn Repalrs ~ Sheriff 53,55 .
: ear oervice o - _hep ——
1
Rochest s Cermicide Co Janitors Supplieg—Germicids o
Utilitdes  _(Ubiddties OCcourthomse, Towsr, &
_ o Jrerceription for J. Barefield, 2
|
Ul 011 Corroratio Gee & O3 —eCheridf PoOAnAL R

APPRO

3
$

THIG -

S

/_J

o
A ___

/Z.,L/

COUNTY JUDGEC

CL AR S%CK[‘ AMD A
)
4;&%£4? ffé;

£

&

O AND ARP

Count

R o
1
i

AUDITOR




